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Dernier
Dehne
Dohn
Czernitzky
Lybarski
Thomalla
Hovler
Skommeda
Georgiadis
Obermeyer

. Zinnenlauf

Jahrgang 2004
Zinnenlauf
Wohlfahrtstétter
Wobisch
Jaekel
Mamutovski
Wobisch
Gathen
Obermeyer
Osrovskiy
Zinnenlauf

. Keller

. Lybarski
. Stach

. Giirler

. Bitz

. Bier

Jahrgang 2003
Hohberger
Diette
Sofkarova
Becker
Pollak
Bohr
Joswig
Gondek
Heidger
Pfander

. Raubuch

Yves

Nils

John
Marc
Daniel
Noah-Kian
Leonard
Nicolas
Linos
Tom

Arne Bent

Maarten Lennart
Florian
Malik
Nikolas
Ilham
Karim

Paul

Ben

Leonid
Henrik
Louis
David
Florian
Samuel
Leonard
Maximilian

Maxim
Romain
Hristijan
Florian
Sebastian
Florian
Christoph
Luis
Lukas
Konrad
Paul-Maximilian

50 m Lauf
14,3 sec
16,3 sec
15,4 sec
19,3 sec
23,6 sec
18,7 sec
18,9 sec
20,4 sec
33,5 sec
0,0 sec

50 m Lauf
12,6 sec
12,3 sec
13,0 sec
12,3 sec
12,6 sec
13,9 sec
14,6 sec
12,5 sec
13,0 sec
14,5 sec
13,9 sec
12,8 sec
18,5 sec
20,4 sec

50 m Lauf
11,1 sec
11,1 sec
11,2 sec
11,5 sec
11,1 sec
12,8 sec
11,7 sec
12,5 sec
12,8 sec
12,7 sec
12,9 sec

Weitsprung Ballwurf

0,90
1,20
0,70
1,00
2,50
0,50
0,40
0,20
0,50
0,40

2 B

22838888

3,50
3,00
4,00
5,00
0,00
3,00
1,50
1,50
3,50
1,50

2 2838388883288

Weitsprung Ballwurf

1,80
1,65
1,90
1,65
1,55
1,65
1,65
1,35
1,45
1,35
1,35
0,90
1,45
0,00

=

B BEB838888BE828382:8

7,00
6,50
5,00
5,00
7,00
7,50
7,50
5,00
4,15
5,50
3,00
5,50
4,50
3,50

2228233888 88828?:8

Weitsprung Ballwurf

2,04
1,93
1,92
1,72
1,67
2,15
1,83
1,55
1,57
1,45
1,00

m

2 2838388838288

12,50
8,50
9,00

11,50
7,50
7,00
4,50
7,00
7,00
7,00
7,50

2 283888882828

Punkte
176
173
163
158
146
121
103

82
59
38

2

Punkte
185
179
179
174
173
167
160
157
154
139
136
133
100

38
2
2

Punkte
193
175
174
169
158
157
148
131
128
123
100
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Jahrgang 2002

Riedel
Hammen
Kluth
Richter
Kubat
Tiriliomis
Arians
Leszczynski
Schneemann
Heym

. Kloft

. Skommeda
. Ismail

. Mitze

Weingart

Jahrgang 2001

Dohn
Becker
Giirler
Mamutovski
Gomaa
Litwinow

Jahrgang 2000

Kluth
Pickartz
Diisberg
Nick
Czernitzky
Abhlers
Herzig
Gremme
Pollak
Heidger

. Siemons
. Skommeda
. Koster

Wiener

. Bitz

. Manssouri
. Litwinow
. Darar

. Wiener

Nils

Luca
Laurenz
Eric
Simon
Ioannis
Nils
Maximilian
Benedikt
Hendrik
Casper
Justin
Emre
Benjamin
Paul

Glennh
Adrian
Luca
IImi
Karim
David

Maximilian
Tim

Emil

Lasse

Jens

Paul
Alexander
Fabian
Alexander
Jonas
Lucas
Alessandro
Philipp
Julien

Arne
Yassine
Georg
Emre
Maximilian

50 m Lauf
9,7 sec
10,5 sec
10,1 sec
9,7 sec
10,2 sec
9,9 sec
10,8 sec
11,1 sec
10,7 sec
10,2 sec
11,7 sec
11,8 sec
12,3 sec
13,4 sec

50 m Lauf
9,0 sec
10,2 sec
10,2 sec
10,3 sec
11,2 sec
11,3 sec

50 m Lauf
8,5 sec
8,9 sec
8,8 sec
9,5 sec
9,7 sec
9.3 sec
9.6 sec
9.6 sec
9.5 sec
9.8 sec
10,1 sec
10,0 sec
10,2 sec
9.9 sec
9,7 sec
11,3 sec
10,0 sec
11,3 sec
11,5 sec

Weitsprung Ballwurf

2,56
2,51
2,23
2,54
2,26
1,91
2,15
1,99
1,90
1,38
2,08
1,50
1,64
1,64

=

B BEB838888BE828382:8

20,00
19,50
20,00
10,00
12,00
15,00
14,50
10,50

8,00
12,00

6,50
13,50

8,50

6,00

2228283888 88828?E8

Weitsprung Ballwurf

3,00
2,45
2,20
1,90
1,80
1,60

m

2 2833

16,00
19,00
13,50
14,50
7,00
9,00

228338

Weitsprung Ballwurf

3,70
3,20
2,66
2,90
2,40
2,60
2,49
2,60
2,81
2,29
2,20
2,69
2,35
2,19
2,29
2,11
0,00
0,00
1,66

=

8222838388 8888888282-38?:3

31,00
28,00
30,50
25,00
24,50
17,50
17,00
14,50
10,00
19,00
22,00
12,00
16,50
15,00

9,00
14,50
13,50
21,00
16,50

B BEE3888888838888ZE83:3

Punkte
225
205
201
190
174
173
164
138
133
131
117
110

90
60
2

Punkte
196
155
126
113

66
60

Punkte
254
213
198
176
148
146
131
129
128
123
121
116
109
106

97
65
64
54
47
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Jahrgang 1999
Honer

Bauder
Heisterkamp
Giirler
Weingart

Jahrgang 1998
Berr

Middell
Schmidt
Moresco
Ohlendorf

Jahrgang 1997
Lin
Schwarzschulz
Winn
Scheglevski
Skommeda

Jahrgang 1996
Tittel
Czernitzky
Becker

Lin

Kosta

Jahrgang 1995
Middell
Volkenrath
Kutscha

Jahrgang 1994
Tittel

Kutscha
Makaoui

Julius
Tim
Leon
Yoshua
Lukas

Leon
Tobias
Benedikt
Luca
Dennis

Martin
Sven

Tobias
Dieter
Fabian

Finn

Jan Philipp
Sebastian
Simon
Karvelis

Oliver
Marc
Nikolai

Janik
Robin
Mohammed

Jahrgang 1993 / 1992

Middell
Diederichs
Langer

Jan
Lucas
Daniel

50 m Lauf
8,5 sec
8,9 sec
8,8 sec
9.4 sec
9.8 sec

50 m Lauf
7,8 sec
8,5 sec
8.4 sec
9.0 sec
10,2 sec

50 m Lauf
8,3 sec
8,5 sec
8,6 sec
9,8 sec
11,0 sec

50 m Lauf
8,1 sec
8,3 sec
8,6 sec
8,2 sec
11,0 sec

75 m Lauf
11,8 sec
11,1 sec
11,2 sec

75 m Lauf
10,0 sec
10,1 sec
0,0 sec

100 m Lauf
13,3 sec
12,3 sec
12,8 sec

Weitsprung
333 m
3,31
3,13
2,60
2,53

2 283 3

Weitsprung
3,57
3,50
3,50
3,36
2,25

=

m
m
m
m

Weitsprung
3,80 m
3,44 m
3,15 m
3,00 m
2,58 m

Weitsprung
4,11
3,73
3,57 m
3,67 m
2,15 m

2 B

Weitsprung
4,32 m
4,20 m
4,05 m

Weitsprung
4,97 m
4,775 m
3,50 m

Weitsprung
4,775 m
4,58 m
4,61 m

Ballwurf
34,00 m
29,00
21,00
31,00
20,00

2 283 8

Ballwurf
39,50
42,00 m
31,00
28,00
18,00 m

=

2 B

Ballwurf
33,50 m
32,50
17,00
30,00

8,50

2 283 8

Ballwurf
43,00
43,50 m
45,00 m
32,00 m
26,50 m

8

Ballwurf
54,50 m
36,00 m
35,00 m

Punkte
219
194
166
158
115

Punkte
234
220
194
166

66

Punkte
192
172
124
115

29

Punkte
214
196
185
171

33

Punkte
221
195
185

Kugel 4 kg Punkte

9,00 m
7,30 m
5,85 m

249
218
60

Kugel 5 kg Punkte

9,20 m
7,85 m
7,42 m

196
195
180
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Jahrgang 2005 und jiinger

Grundmann
Miinter
ClaBen
Ochsenreiter
Gondek
Mitze

Kraus

Van Laar
Spieler
Weingart

. Khalkaoui

Jahrgang 2004
Basténier
Brasch

Stach

Biene

Dreilich
Heym

Jahrgang 2003
Polenske
Dehne

Spieler
Kriiger
Steinhaus
Ochsenreiter

Jahrgang 2002
Dreilich
Keller

Petry
Grossmann
Brasch

Bohr
Wiskemann
Stach

Bitz

Jahrgang 2001
Leufgen
Kraus

Albers
Ihadian

Rotta

Rosen

Sabrina
Maike
Lena

Linda

Lina
Mirjam
Alice Astha
Ann Christine
Martha
Vanessa
Sara

Frederike
Judith

Sophia
Marlen Sophie
Kim

Ammelie

Marie
Vanessa
Paula
Lena
Tatjana
Cora

Lea
Nicole
Helen
Katy
Adina
Karina
Antonia
Julia
Annika

Giada
Nadine
Lilli
Saida
Jula
Anna

50 m Lauf

14,4
14,6
21,5
14,8
19,2
16,2
17,6
20,5
21,7
21,4
30,8

SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC

50 m Lauf

11,4
11,6
12,9
13,1
15,0

SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC

50 m Lauf

12,4
12,9
12,5
13,0
13,4
13,2

SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC

50 m Lauf

10,1
10,2
11,3
11,3
11,0
11,3
11,3
12,2
12,9

SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC

50 m Lauf

9,7
9.9
10,3
10,3
10,5
10,1

SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC

Weitsprung Ballwurf

1,40
1,30
2,50
1,20
2,50
0,90
1,00
1,20
0,55
0,45
0,35

2 B

8B BEE8382828SB8

5,00
5,00
3,00
4,00
0,00
3,00
3,50
3,00
3,00
2,00
1,00

B BEBE38888E82:8

Weitsprung Ballwurf

1,85
1,60
1,75
1,75
1,00

m

m
m
m
m

5,00
5,50
4,00
3,50
3,50

m

2 2 3 B

Weitsprung Ballwurf
7,00 m

1,75
1,78
1,55
1,67
1,60
1,47

m

8 88 8B

5,00
5,00
5,00
5,50
4,00

8 88 8B

Weitsprung Ballwurf

2,32
2,15
2,40
2,28
1,85
2,10
2,10
1,50
1,60

=

2 2838888

9,00
9,00
8,50
8,00
7,50
6,00
4,00
7,00
4,50

2 28338888

Weitsprung Ballwurf

2,46
2,65
2,45
2,37
2,05
2,23

=

2 2833

15,50
14,00
14,00
11,00
13,50

7,00

228338

Punkte
223
216
211
202
177
169
168
153
112
101

41

Punkte
233
223
210
205
154

2

Punkte
196
181
177
175
169
159

Punkte
223
215
208
201
184
184
175
152
136

Punkte
214
211
195
179
172
158
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Jahrgang 2001
Leufgen
Mohamed
Rehn

Langer

Gotze
Brkovska

Jahrgang 2000
Klefisch
Hommrich
Riedel
Polenske
Biesenbach
Coenen
Basténier
Brasch
Oeffner
Ozdilck

. Mohamed
. Khalkaoui

Jahrgang 1999
Ellinghaus
Joswig

Rotta
Sofkorova
ClaBen
Gomaa

Jahrgang 1998
Brandenburg
Vander
Lemken
Dernier
Schifer
Becker

Broker

Gotze
Manssouri

Jahrgang 1997
Robb

Leufgen
Woletz
Schubert
Engels

Giada
Niwan
Vanessa
Corinna
Jessica
Angela

Svenja-Alessa
Julia

Jule

Sofia
Tamara
Tamara
Annett
Elisa
Elisa
Dilayda
Naschwan
Manal

Rania
Lisa
Leona
Nikita
Nina
Dina

Annina
Berit
Hannah
Sarah
Hannah
Julia
Caroline
Jennifer
Sanae

Gillian
Bibiana
Pauline
Jule
Kristin

50 m Lauf

9,7
11,2
10,8
11,7
10,2
12,8

SeC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC

50 m Lauf

9,3
9,2
9,5
9,5
9,7
9,5
9,5
9,5
10,0
10,5
10,7
10,6

SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC

50 m Lauf

8.8
8.4
89
8,8
9,7
10,5

SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC

50 m Lauf

8,0
8,2
8,4
8,4
8,4
9,5
8,5
9,7
9,5

SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC

50 m Lauf

7,6
7,8
8,8
8,7
8,9

SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC
SecC

Weitsprung Ballwurf

2,46
2,04
2,00
1,95
1,17
1,50

m

8 88 8B

15,50
12,50
8,50
9,00
9,00
6,50

228282383

Weitsprung Ballwurf

2,86
2,98
2,88
2,86
2,75
2,47
2,54
2,49
2,47
2,30
2,28
1,76

=

B BEBE38888E83:8

19,50
17,00
12,00
11,50
12,50
12,00
10,50
10,00
12,50
14,00
10,50

9,50

222838888828 ?E8

Weitsprung Ballwurf

2,86
3,38
2,83
2,59
2,63
2,29

=

8 88 8B

20,00
11,00
17,50
17,50
17,50

7,50

228282383

Weitsprung Ballwurf

3,64
3,54
3,56
3,16
3,43
2,97
3,06
3,00
2,09

=

2 2838888

26,00
18,00
18,00
21,00
17,00
22,50
11,00

9,00
10,00

2 28233888 8

Weitsprung Ballwurf

3,90
4,01
3,01
3,71
2,82

8

m
m
m
m

30,00
23,00 m
24,00
12,00 m
20,00 m

=

=

Punkte
214
154
141
123
121

71

Punkte
230
227
194
191
187
176
173
169
168
155
135
112

Punkte
215
212
201
194
174
101

Punkte
266
227
223
219
214
188
174
134
107

Punkte
272
246
186
172
162
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Jahrgang 1996
Treder
Schnitter
Schmidt
Volkenrath
Pickartz
Siwitza

Jahrgang 1995
Neumann

Jahrgang 1994
Hiilsmann
Lemken

Darar

Linda
Charlotte
Annika
Anna
Nele
Anna

Lara

Kerstin
Eva
Sevtap

50 m Lauf
8,0 sec
8,8 sec
8,5 sec
9,0 sec
8,7 sec
9.4 sec

75 m Lauf
11,4 sec

75 m Lauf
11,3 sec
12,0 sec
13,1 sec

Weitsprung Ballwurf

3,32 m
3,27
3,32
3,06
2,88
2,85

8 88 8B

20,00
25,10
19,40
19,00
14,50
19,30

228288233

Weitsprung Ballwurf

3,71 m

32,50 m

Weitsprung Ballwurf

3,93 m
3,57 m
3,08 m

34,50 m
18,50 m
27,50 m

Punkte
187
182
172
148
134
131

Punkte
224

Punkte
231
155
142



